value greater than $10,000 but does not exceed $100,000, of another did transfer such money without 
the owner's consent, contrary to the defendant's authority, and with intent to convert the property to her 
own use, contrary to sec. 943.20(1)(b)&(3)(c), 939.50(3)(g) Wis. Stats., a Class G Felony, and upon 
conviction may be fined not more than Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), or imprisoned not 
more than ten (10) years, or both.  

Count 2: COMPUTER CRIMES - DESTROY DATA 

The above-named defendant on or about Monday, August 6, 2018, in the City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc 
County, Wisconsin, to defraud or obtain property, did willfully, knowingly and without authorization,